# \$140 00 4625

ETAS ID: TM461356

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB		02/06/2018	Instrumentality: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Legend Cooperative		
Street Address:	200 Southwest 34th St		
City:	Renton		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98057		
Entity Type:	Cooperative Association: WASHINGTON		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4625549	BLACKGLAMA	
Registration Number:	1464577	AMERICAN LEGEND	
Registration Number:	1456768	AMERICAN LEGEND	
Registration Number:	1234610	WHAT BECOMES A LEGEND MOST?	
Registration Number:	0881093	BLACKGLAMA	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4156597333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (415) 836-2557

Email: tmdocket@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Dunn

Address Line 1: 555 Mission St, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Dunn
SIGNATURE: /Heather Dunn/
DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=8 - American Legend - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0532

900438672

source=8 - American Legend - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page2.tif source=8 - American Legend - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0533

#### RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of February 6, 2018, is made by COBANK, ACB, a federally chartered instrumentality of the United States with an office located at 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A (the "Patent Collateral") and the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule B (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 2016 (the "Assignment Document"), by and between AMERICAN LEGEND COOPERATIVE, a Washington cooperative association with its principal place of business located at 200 Southwest 34th Street, Renton, Washington 98057, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Assignment Document was recorded on December 6, 2016 at Reel 5936, Frame 0060 of the trademark records. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Patent Collateral identified on Schedule A hereto and to the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule B hereto. Nothing herein constitutes a release or satisfaction of any indebtedness owing by the Assignor or its affiliates to the undersigned.

COBANK, ACB

Name: Justin Barr

Title: Vice President

# Schedule A

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

# **UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS**

Country	Application No.	Publication / Patent No.	Title	Application Date	Filing Date
None.					

#### **UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS**

None.

# **FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS; FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS**

None.

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0535

# **Schedule B**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Country	Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark Name	Serial No.	Filing Date
USA	4625549	October 21, 2014	BLACKGLAMA	85828937	January 22, 2013
USA	1464577	November 10, 1987	AMERICAN LEGEND	73634477	December 9, 1986
USA	1456768	September 8, 1987	AMERICAN LEGEND	73595383	April 25, 1986
USA	1234610	April 12, 1983	WHAT BECOMES A LEGEND MOST?	73299054	February 27, 1981
USA	0881093	November 25, 1969	BLACKGLAMA	72301938	July 3, 1968

#### **REGISTRATIONS**

None.

<u>APPLICATIONS; COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS; SUPPLEMENTAL</u> REGISTERED MARKS; UNREGISTERED MARKS MATERIAL TO BUSINESS

None.

Schedule B

US.115032513.02

**RECORDED: 02/07/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0536